
Project Number:  2024065 Engineer's Estimate
WM WINKLER 

COMPANY
(Submitted)

GO GREEN CONCRETE
(Submitted)

CAMERON REILLY
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 155.00 $155.00 500.00 $500.00 1,600.00 $1,600.00

2 REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD 
PARTY DAMAGE

1 EST 1.00 1.00 1.00 $1.00 1.00 $1.00 1.00 $1.00

3 SPCC PLAN 1 LS 500.00 500.00 400.00 $400.00 750.00 $750.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00

4 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

1 LS 2,500.00 2,500.00 5,415.00 $5,415.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

5 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 32,500.00 $32,500.00 34,000.00 $34,000.00 17,500.00 $17,500.00

6 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL

1 LS 30,000.00 30,000.00 19,000.00 $19,000.00 9,488.00 $9,488.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00

7 WORK ZONE SAFETY 
CONTINGENCY

1000 FA 1.00 1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00

8 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 17,500.00 $17,500.00 29,750.00 $29,750.00 42,500.00 $42,500.00

9 TREE ROOT TREATMENT 17 EA 550.00 9,350.00 605.00 $10,285.00 575.00 $9,775.00 676.00 $11,492.00

10 TREE PROTECTION ZONE 11 EA 250.00 2,750.00 172.00 $1,892.00 165.00 $1,815.00 194.00 $2,134.00

11 REMOVE TREE, CLASS I 2 EA 700.00 1,400.00 208.00 $416.00 195.00 $390.00 230.00 $460.00

12 REMOVE TREE, CLASS II 2 EA 2,000.00 4,000.00 720.00 $1,440.00 675.00 $1,350.00 795.00 $1,590.00

13 REMOVE TREE, CLASS III 1 EA 3,700.00 3,700.00 2,950.00 $2,950.00 2,825.00 $2,825.00 3,325.00 $3,325.00

14 TREE PRUNING 18 EA 300.00 5,400.00 195.00 $3,510.00 185.00 $3,330.00 218.00 $3,924.00

15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE 
AND OBSTRUCTION

1 LS 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,697.00 $1,697.00 7,090.00 $7,090.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00

16 REMOVE EXISTING CURB 1500 LF 10.00 15,000.00 7.25 $10,875.00 12.00 $18,000.00 9.00 $13,500.00

17 REMOVE EXISTING 
SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, AND 
ALLEY

450 SY 20.00 9,000.00 20.00 $9,000.00 22.00 $9,900.00 22.00 $9,900.00

18 SAWCUTTING CURB 100 EA 35.00 3,500.00 32.00 $3,200.00 65.00 $6,500.00 21.00 $2,100.00

19 SAWCUTTING RIGID 
PAVEMENT

1950 LFI 2.00 3,900.00 1.00 $1,950.00 1.50 $2,925.00 1.10 $2,145.00

20 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

300 LFI 1.50 450.00 0.70 $210.00 1.00 $300.00 1.25 $375.00

21 CSTC FOR GRAVEL 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS

12 CY 75.00 900.00 380.50 $4,566.00 250.00 $3,000.00 130.00 $1,560.00

22 CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 
INCH THICK

1550 SY 25.00 38,750.00 10.20 $15,810.00 9.00 $13,950.00 18.00 $27,900.00

23 CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 
INCH THICK

900 SY 45.00 40,500.00 23.00 $20,700.00 16.00 $14,400.00 22.00 $19,800.00

24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 
CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 
3 INCH THICK

100 SY 150.00 15,000.00 104.25 $10,425.00 100.00 $10,000.00 100.00 $10,000.00

25 COMMERCIAL HMA FOR 
TRANSITION, 3 INCH THICK

20 SY 150.00 3,000.00 178.00 $3,560.00 167.00 $3,340.00 169.00 $3,380.00

26 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

100 SY 50.00 5,000.00 15.75 $1,575.00 95.00 $9,500.00 38.00 $3,800.00

27 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 
WALL

65 LF 285.00 18,525.00 77.20 $5,018.00 90.00 $5,850.00 68.00 $4,420.00

28 POTHOLING 1 EA 700.00 700.00 475.00 $475.00 650.00 $650.00 125.00 $125.00

29 GRATE INLET TYPE 3 1 EA 2,300.00 2,300.00 1,625.00 $1,625.00 2,350.00 $2,350.00 2,630.00 $2,630.00
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Project Number:  2024065 Engineer's Estimate
LIBERTY NORTHWEST 

CONSTRUCTION 
(Submitted)

BACON CONCRETE INC
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01 Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,991.00 $3,991.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

2 REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD 
PARTY DAMAGE

1 EST 1.00 1.00 1.00 $1.00 1.00 $1.00

3 SPCC PLAN 1 LS 500.00 500.00 640.00 $640.00 500.00 $500.00

4 PUBLIC LIAISON 
REPRESENTATIVE

1 LS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,132.00 $2,132.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

5 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 50,000.00 50,000.00 42,045.00 $42,045.00 40,000.00 $40,000.00

6 PROJECT TEMPORARY 
TRAFFIC CONTROL

1 LS 30,000.00 30,000.00 36,617.00 $36,617.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00

7 WORK ZONE SAFETY 
CONTINGENCY

1000 FA 1.00 1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00

8 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 6,541.00 $6,541.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00

9 TREE ROOT TREATMENT 17 EA 550.00 9,350.00 677.00 $11,509.00 600.00 $10,200.00

10 TREE PROTECTION ZONE 11 EA 250.00 2,750.00 194.00 $2,134.00 180.00 $1,980.00

11 REMOVE TREE, CLASS I 2 EA 700.00 1,400.00 230.00 $460.00 200.00 $400.00

12 REMOVE TREE, CLASS II 2 EA 2,000.00 4,000.00 795.00 $1,590.00 750.00 $1,500.00

13 REMOVE TREE, CLASS III 1 EA 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,326.00 $3,326.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

14 TREE PRUNING 18 EA 300.00 5,400.00 218.00 $3,924.00 190.00 $3,420.00

15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE 
AND OBSTRUCTION

1 LS 3,500.00 3,500.00 12,371.00 $12,371.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00

16 REMOVE EXISTING CURB 1500 LF 10.00 15,000.00 7.50 $11,250.00 15.00 $22,500.00

17 REMOVE EXISTING 
SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, AND 
ALLEY

450 SY 20.00 9,000.00 15.00 $6,750.00 25.00 $11,250.00

18 SAWCUTTING CURB 100 EA 35.00 3,500.00 29.00 $2,900.00 40.00 $4,000.00

19 SAWCUTTING RIGID 
PAVEMENT

1950 LFI 2.00 3,900.00 3.50 $6,825.00 2.40 $4,680.00

20 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

300 LFI 1.50 450.00 2.50 $750.00 6.00 $1,800.00

21 CSTC FOR GRAVEL 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS

12 CY 75.00 900.00 72.00 $864.00 100.00 $1,200.00

22 CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 
INCH THICK

1550 SY 25.00 38,750.00 3.00 $4,650.00 6.00 $9,300.00

23 CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 
INCH THICK

900 SY 45.00 40,500.00 6.00 $5,400.00 9.00 $8,100.00

24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 
CL. 3/8 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 
3 INCH THICK

100 SY 150.00 15,000.00 117.00 $11,700.00 120.00 $12,000.00

25 COMMERCIAL HMA FOR 
TRANSITION, 3 INCH THICK

20 SY 150.00 3,000.00 196.00 $3,920.00 175.00 $3,500.00

26 PAVEMENT REPAIR 
EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

100 SY 50.00 5,000.00 38.00 $3,800.00 65.00 $6,500.00

27 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 
WALL

65 LF 285.00 18,525.00 122.00 $7,930.00 120.00 $7,800.00

28 POTHOLING 1 EA 700.00 700.00 1,307.00 $1,307.00 300.00 $300.00

29 GRATE INLET TYPE 3 1 EA 2,300.00 2,300.00 3,885.00 $3,885.00 2,400.00 $2,400.00
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Project Number:  2024065 Engineer's Estimate
WM WINKLER 

COMPANY
(Submitted)

GO GREEN CONCRETE
(Submitted)

CAMERON REILLY
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

30 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE 
BOX, MON, OR CO IN 
CONCRETE

2 EA 500.00 1,000.00 600.00 $1,200.00 825.00 $1,650.00 350.00 $700.00

31 ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, 
DW, OR INLET IN CONCRETE

1 EA 600.00 600.00 600.00 $600.00 950.00 $950.00 350.00 $350.00

32 ADJUST EXISTING PRIVATE 
UTILITY IN CONCRETE

1 EA 500.00 500.00 500.00 $500.00 950.00 $950.00 350.00 $350.00

33 RETROFIT SURFACE INLET 
CB WITH FRAME & VANED 
GRATE

3 EA 1,400.00 4,200.00 735.00 $2,205.00 1,550.00 $4,650.00 1,075.00 $3,225.00

34 RETROFIT SURFACE INLET 
CB WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE

5 EA 1,400.00 7,000.00 735.00 $3,675.00 1,450.00 $7,250.00 1,075.00 $5,375.00

35 REPLACE SURFACE INLET 
CATCH BASIN WITH 
MANHOLE FRAME AND 
COVER

2 EA 1,500.00 3,000.00 940.00 $1,880.00 1,925.00 $3,850.00 1,025.00 $2,050.00

36 VALVE BOX AND COVER 18 EA 900.00 16,200.00 425.00 $7,650.00 450.00 $8,100.00 290.00 $5,220.00

37 CLEANING EXISTING 
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

7 EA 525.00 3,675.00 291.00 $2,037.00 1,200.00 $8,400.00 700.00 $4,900.00

38 CATCH BASIN DI SEWER 
PIPE 8 IN. DIA.

8 LF 200.00 1,600.00 250.00 $2,000.00 325.00 $2,600.00 150.00 $1,200.00

39 CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO 
EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH

1 EA 400.00 400.00 853.00 $853.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00 500.00 $500.00

40 TEMPORARY ADJACENT 
UTILITY SUPPORT

1 LS 500.00 500.00 400.00 $400.00 750.00 $750.00 400.00 $400.00

41 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 1 LS 500.00 500.00 242.00 $242.00 750.00 $750.00 400.00 $400.00

42 ESC LEAD 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 545.00 $545.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 750.00 $750.00

43 INLET PROTECTION 15 EA 140.00 2,100.00 98.00 $1,470.00 100.00 $1,500.00 68.00 $1,020.00

44 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH 
THICK

50 SY 20.00 1,000.00 13.50 $675.00 30.00 $1,500.00 25.00 $1,250.00

45 ROCK MULCH 4 CY 250.00 1,000.00 225.00 $900.00 250.00 $1,000.00 370.00 $1,480.00

46 SEEDED LAWN 
INSTALLATION

100 SY 15.00 1,500.00 7.25 $725.00 22.00 $2,200.00 9.00 $900.00

47 SOD INSTALLATION 75 SY 21.00 1,575.00 20.00 $1,500.00 28.00 $2,100.00 31.00 $2,325.00

48 REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING SPRINKLER 
HEADS AND LINES

1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,275.00 $1,275.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 3,200.00 $3,200.00

49 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 1750 LF 30.00 52,500.00 31.00 $54,250.00 27.00 $47,250.00 30.00 $52,500.00

50 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY - HIGH EARLY

750 SY 83.00 62,250.00 84.00 $63,000.00 70.00 $52,500.00 78.00 $58,500.00

51 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITION - 
HIGH EARLY

150 SY 80.00 12,000.00 72.00 $10,800.00 60.00 $9,000.00 78.00 $11,700.00

52 REFERENCE AND 
REESTABLISH SURVEY 
MONUMENT

5 EA 700.00 3,500.00 2,700.00 $13,500.00 500.00 $2,500.00 610.00 $3,050.00

53 CLASSIFICATION AND 
PROTECTION OF SURVEY 
MONUMENTS

1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 3,750.00 $3,750.00 3,500.00 $3,500.00 4,300.00 $4,300.00

54 CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK

1550 SY 60.00 93,000.00 46.30 $71,765.00 58.00 $89,900.00 58.00 $89,900.00

55 RAMP DETECTABLE 
WARNING

80 SF 32.00 2,560.00 24.00 $1,920.00 38.00 $3,040.00 25.00 $2,000.00
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Project Number:  2024065 Engineer's Estimate
LIBERTY NORTHWEST 

CONSTRUCTION 
(Submitted)

BACON CONCRETE INC
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

30 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE 
BOX, MON, OR CO IN 
CONCRETE

2 EA 500.00 1,000.00 694.00 $1,388.00 750.00 $1,500.00

31 ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, 
DW, OR INLET IN CONCRETE

1 EA 600.00 600.00 2,098.00 $2,098.00 750.00 $750.00

32 ADJUST EXISTING PRIVATE 
UTILITY IN CONCRETE

1 EA 500.00 500.00 1,192.00 $1,192.00 750.00 $750.00

33 RETROFIT SURFACE INLET 
CB WITH FRAME & VANED 
GRATE

3 EA 1,400.00 4,200.00 1,950.00 $5,850.00 975.00 $2,925.00

34 RETROFIT SURFACE INLET 
CB WITH FRAME & BI-
DIRECTIONAL VANED 
GRATE

5 EA 1,400.00 7,000.00 1,950.00 $9,750.00 975.00 $4,875.00

35 REPLACE SURFACE INLET 
CATCH BASIN WITH 
MANHOLE FRAME AND 
COVER

2 EA 1,500.00 3,000.00 1,899.00 $3,798.00 975.00 $1,950.00

36 VALVE BOX AND COVER 18 EA 900.00 16,200.00 759.00 $13,662.00 260.00 $4,680.00

37 CLEANING EXISTING 
DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

7 EA 525.00 3,675.00 616.00 $4,312.00 800.00 $5,600.00

38 CATCH BASIN DI SEWER 
PIPE 8 IN. DIA.

8 LF 200.00 1,600.00 214.00 $1,712.00 200.00 $1,600.00

39 CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO 
EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH

1 EA 400.00 400.00 1,379.00 $1,379.00 850.00 $850.00

40 TEMPORARY ADJACENT 
UTILITY SUPPORT

1 LS 500.00 500.00 1,574.00 $1,574.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

41 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 1 LS 500.00 500.00 1,008.00 $1,008.00 100.00 $100.00

42 ESC LEAD 1 LS 1,000.00 1,000.00 826.00 $826.00 400.00 $400.00

43 INLET PROTECTION 15 EA 140.00 2,100.00 230.00 $3,450.00 100.00 $1,500.00

44 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH 
THICK

50 SY 20.00 1,000.00 54.00 $2,700.00 15.00 $750.00

45 ROCK MULCH 4 CY 250.00 1,000.00 376.00 $1,504.00 100.00 $400.00

46 SEEDED LAWN 
INSTALLATION

100 SY 15.00 1,500.00 4.00 $400.00 10.00 $1,000.00

47 SOD INSTALLATION 75 SY 21.00 1,575.00 42.00 $3,150.00 35.00 $2,625.00

48 REMOVE AND REPLACE 
EXISTING SPRINKLER 
HEADS AND LINES

1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,460.00 $6,460.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00

49 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 1750 LF 30.00 52,500.00 39.00 $68,250.00 46.00 $80,500.00

50 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY - HIGH EARLY

750 SY 83.00 62,250.00 87.00 $65,250.00 100.00 $75,000.00

51 CEMENT CONCRETE 
DRIVEWAY TRANSITION - 
HIGH EARLY

150 SY 80.00 12,000.00 103.00 $15,450.00 100.00 $15,000.00

52 REFERENCE AND 
REESTABLISH SURVEY 
MONUMENT

5 EA 700.00 3,500.00 1,222.00 $6,110.00 750.00 $3,750.00

53 CLASSIFICATION AND 
PROTECTION OF SURVEY 
MONUMENTS

1 LS 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,554.00 $1,554.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00

54 CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK

1550 SY 60.00 93,000.00 66.00 $102,300.00 78.00 $120,900.00

55 RAMP DETECTABLE 
WARNING

80 SF 32.00 2,560.00 37.00 $2,960.00 30.00 $2,400.00

PMWebPrinted on 03-23-20264 of 7

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***Bid Tabulation***



Project Number:  2024065 Engineer's Estimate
WM WINKLER 

COMPANY
(Submitted)

GO GREEN CONCRETE
(Submitted)

CAMERON REILLY
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

56 INSTALL MAILBOX CLUSTER 
UNIT FOUNDATION

4 EA 500.00 2,000.00 1,708.00 $6,832.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00 960.00 $3,840.00

57 SIGNING, PERMANENT - 
CONTRACTOR 
MANUFACTURED SIGNS

1 LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,070.00 $1,070.00 4,755.00 $4,755.00 1,175.00 $1,175.00

58 PAVEMENT MARKING - 
DURABLE HEAT APPLIED

80 SF 25.00 2,000.00 17.10 $1,368.00 12.00 $960.00 18.50 $1,480.00

Bid Total $560,286.00 $445,737.00 $477,934.00 $480,801.00
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Project Number:  2024065 Engineer's Estimate
LIBERTY NORTHWEST 

CONSTRUCTION 
(Submitted)

BACON CONCRETE INC
(Submitted)

Item 
No

Bid Item Description Est Qty Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount Unit 
Price

Amount

56 INSTALL MAILBOX CLUSTER 
UNIT FOUNDATION

4 EA 500.00 2,000.00 354.00 $1,416.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00

57 SIGNING, PERMANENT - 
CONTRACTOR 
MANUFACTURED SIGNS

1 LS 4,000.00 4,000.00 5,599.00 $5,599.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

58 PAVEMENT MARKING - 
DURABLE HEAT APPLIED

80 SF 25.00 2,000.00 14.00 $1,120.00 20.00 $1,600.00

Bid Total $560,286.00 $536,434.00 $544,736.00
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SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Sched 1 Sched 2 Sched 3 Sched 4 Total

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 560,286.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 560,286.00

WM WINKLER COMPANY (Submitted) 445,737.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445,737.00

GO GREEN CONCRETE (Submitted) 477,934.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 477,934.00

CAMERON REILLY (Submitted) 480,801.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480,801.00

LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION  (Submitted) 536,434.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 536,434.00

BACON CONCRETE INC (Submitted) 544,736.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,736.00

Low Bid Contractor:  WM WINKLER COMPANY

Contractor's Bid Engineer's Estimate % Variance

Schedule 01 445,737.00 560,286.00 20.44 % Under Estimate

Schedule 02 0.00 0.00 % Under Estimate

Schedule 03 0.00 0.00 % Under Estimate

Schedule 04 0.00 0.00 % Under Estimate

Bid Totals 445,737.00 560,286.00 20.44 % Under Estimate

PMWebPrinted on 03-23-20267 of 7

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***Bid Tabulation***


